Resolution No. 04-18-17-01 A Resolution to Amend the 2017 Budget

Whereas, the Village of Fontana-on-Geneva Lake Park Commission and Finance Committee have recommended a \$20,000 reallocation be authorized from the Park Commission Captial Outlay Fund to the Park Commission Contractural Expenses Fund to cover woodland maintenance and tree trimming expenditures;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Village Board that the 2017 Village Budget be amended as follows:

Expenditure Accounts		
100-55210-210	Park Commission Contractural Expenses	\$20,000.00
100-55210-800	Park Commission Capital Outlay (Pioneer Park Bathroom)	(\$20,000.00)
100-55210-800	Tark Commission Capital Outlay (Tioneer Fark Datitiooni)	(\$20,000.00)

Passed and Adopted by the Village Board for the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake this 18th day of April, 2017.

By:

Patrick Kenny, Village President

Attest:

Theresa Loomer, Clerk